

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 8415-8416/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2008 in CR No. 288/2008 & order dated 12.11.2008 in LPA No. 794/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 8417-8418)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/06/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Sishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master