

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14746-14747/2009

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14744-14745 of 2009

Date: 10/08/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Pinaki, Adv.  
For Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Tag with SLP(C) No.6511/2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master  
(Mentioning slip is enclosed)

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master