

"

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14746-14747/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2008 in LPA No.794/2007 dated 06/02/2009 in CR No.288/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,interim Relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi C. Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma,Adv.,  
Ms. Filza Moonis,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the order dated 19.9.1994 annexed to the SLP as Annexure 'P1', a reference has been made to Government's order dated 19.9.1987 granting temporary recognition to non Governmental Millia Sir Saiyed Primary Teachers Training College, Rambag, Purnea for the Sessions 1983-1985, 1989-90 and a Government order dated 25.11.1987 granting recognition to the aforesaid College for the academic session 1989-1991. The aforesaid two orders dated 19.9.1987 and 25.11.1987, however, are not on record.

The petitioners shall produce copies of the aforesaid two orders dated 19.9.1987 and 25.11.1987 of the State Government within four weeks alongwith an affidavit.

List the matter after four weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master